SACRAMENTO COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

10474 Mather Boulevard, P.O. Box 269003 Sacramento, CA 95826-9003 916.228.2410

PLEASE POST

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

A public hearing will be held by the Sacramento County Board of Education as required by Education Code section 60119. The public hearing is scheduled as follows:

<u>DATE</u>	<u>TIME</u>	LOCATION
Tuesday, September 3, 2019	6:30 p.m. or thereafter	Sacramento County Office of Education David P. Meaney Education Center Board Room 10474 Mather Boulevard, Mather, CA

PURPOSE

The Sacramento County Board of Education (Board) will determine whether pupils in the community and special education schools operated by the Sacramento County Office of Education (SCOE) have sufficient textbooks and/or instructional materials in mathematics, science, history/social science, and English/language arts, including the English language development component of an adopted program. The Board will also determine if each pupil enrolled in a health course has sufficient textbooks, instructional materials, or equipment. Parents, guardians, teachers, interested community members, employee association members, and administrative staff are invited to provide input.

Individuals wishing to speak before the Board are requested to fill out a speaker card, which will be available in the Board Room. Completed speaker cards need to be submitted to the Board Recording Secretary; speakers will be called in the order in which the cards are received. Each individual addressing the Board will have a maximum of two minutes to speak to ensure that all who wish to address the Board on this matter will be heard.